

Planned Gifts

Show your love for the YOLO LAND TRUST in your will or trust.

You will be making a legacy gift toward increased farmland and habitat conservation in Yolo County.

Make farmland and habitat conservation in Yolo County a vital part of your own legacy by participating in The Yolo Land Trust's Planned Giving Program. It is easy to do and your gift will help us continue our mission of permanently conserving Yolo County's productive farmland.

The Yolo Land Trust is a nonprofit public charity. When your attorney draws up your will or living trust, the Yolo Land Trust should be designated as:

Yolo Land Trust, a California nonprofit public benefit corporation P.O. Box 1196, Woodland, California 95776 Taxpayer identification number is: 68-0160105

We suggest that you specify: "I bequeath to the Yolo Land Trust [written amount or percentage of the estate or description of property] to be used or disposed of as the Board of Directors of the Yolo Land Trust in its sole discretion deems appropriate."

Let us know of your plans. You can contact Michele Clark at 530-662-1110, or by email at <u>mclark@theyololandtrust.org</u> about this important gift. We want to thank you in person for your generous act. We are also happy to honor your wishes regarding anonymity.

We can provide you with further information on naming the Yolo Land Trust as a beneficiary in your will. We are happy to discuss other options such as gifts of stock or real estate. You can also make a gift by naming the Yolo Land Trust as a beneficiary of your IRA or other retirement plan.

Please be sure to discuss these plans and your tax benefits with your financial advisor or attorney.

Conservation supporters who make planned gifts have an extraordinary impact on our work.

Planned gifts will help ensure our long term success and stability. Thank you very much!